Dear Parents/Guardians of current Seniors - Bowie Class of 2025,

The Class of 2025 Project Graduation Booster Club needs your help as we plan for **Project Graduation** - a commitment by JBHS families, friends, and local businesses to provide a safe, alcohol-free and drug-free **overnight** celebration for our students on their graduation night, **Friday, May 30, 2025.**

We are thrilled to announce that the Class of 2025 Project Graduation Booster Club is ready to plan for a safe, adult-supervised, alcohol and drug-free **overnight** celebration for our seniors on **Friday, May 30, 2025**. Project Graduation is a tradition that relies on the support of JBHS families, friends, and local businesses through Booster Club membership fees (one per student), fundraising, and donations.

Activities and Eats/ Drinks and Prizes, Oh my!

After graduation (appx 11:30pm), our Bowie Bulldog Class of 2025 graduates will load onto buses from Bowie to <u>High 5 Lakeway</u> where they will attend a **6-hour overnight lock-in**.

What will they do?	What will they eat/drink?	Anything else?
Bowling	Pizza, Salad & Breadsticks	Prizes
Laser Tag	Unlimited Beverages	Photo Booth
Arcade Games	Mid-Event Snack	Crafts
TopGolf Swing Suite	Breakfast Tacos	Board games / Card games
Darts	Deluxe Coffee Bar	And more

What a fantastic way for our graduates to celebrate their achievements and create lasting memories!

Membership dues are non-refundable and must be paid in full by May 1, 2025.

- \$100 per student who joins by December 15, 2024
- \$125 per student who joins by March 1, 2025
- \$150 per student who joins by May 1, 2025

If your student would like to join the party, please take the following TWO steps:

1. Complete the <u>PG2025 Membership Form</u>.

2. Submit payment for the one-time Membership fee which includes 1 ticket to all PG 2025 festivities and transportation plus eligibility for any giveaways.

Credit Card:

- Visit <u>My School Central</u> to create an account or log in to an existing account.
- Select Category 'Class of 2025 Project Graduation'.
- Select Project Graduation 2025 Membership
- Add your Senior in My Family using their Student ID (do not include the 'S').

Check:

- Make payable to Bowie Project Grad 2025 (Memo: Membership for Student Name).
- Mail to: Bowie High School, c/o Class of 2025 Booster Club, 4103 W. Slaughter Ln, Austin, TX 78749

Scholarships are available, please contact your student's counselor.

Ways to Help:

- Get Involved: We need immediate volunteers for fundraising and planning committees. You'll have fun and feel good about your time. Parent and family involvement is key to making this event a success. Please complete this <u>Volunteer form</u> if interested.
- Donate: Consider making a <u>monetary donation online</u>. Ask if your employer has a "donation match" program. Any amount helps us provide a wonderful and safe celebration for the Class of 2025.
- Sponsor: Ask your dentist, favorite boutique, mechanic, pest control, club sport, or any local business to sponsor this great event. Better yet Have your student reach out to them! Sponsors can donate monetary contributions or prizes. Here's a <u>sponsor flyer</u> you can share and a <u>website link</u>.

We appreciate your efforts to help make the 2025 Project Graduation celebration a success! If you have any questions regarding the event, booster club membership or volunteer opportunities, please email <u>bowieprojgrad2025@gmail.com</u>. (En Español: Favor de enviar un email)

Follow our socials for updates:

- Facebook: Bowie HS Class of 2025 Parents/Guardians
- Instagram: @BowiePG2025

DON'T FORGET TO SUPPORT OUR SPONSORS!

Many thanks in advance and Go Dawgs!

Class of 2025 Project Graduation Booster Club Board